
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026175-2023 

Tender

Support to Live at Home Fixed Framework

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026175

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fa0d  

Published 5 September 2023, 11:51am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

8 April 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Beth Taylor

Email

BethanTaylor@barnsley.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026175-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026175-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007555-2024
mailto:BethanTaylor@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Telephone

+44 1226770770

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=72583&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=72583&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=72583&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=72583&B=UK


Page 3 to 9

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services



Page 4 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Support to Live at Home Fixed Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is looking to establish a new five-year(if all extensions utilised) fixed framework
contract for the provision of Support to Live at Home (STLAH) within the local authority area.
Adults relevant to both levels of Service include:

· Older People, including older people experiencing mental and emotional distress and with a
diagnosis of Dementia.

· People with a physical disability and sensory impairment, including people living with long
term conditions.

· People experiencing mental or emotional distress.

· People with a learning disability.

· People with Autistic Spectrum Disorders (ASD)

· People living with HIV/Aids.

· People with end-of-life care needs (i.e. in last months, weeks and days of life).

· Vulnerable adults

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £70,330,000



Page 5 to 9

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

85311100 - Welfare services for the elderly

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

85312100 - Daycare services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is looking to establish a new five-year(if all extensions utilised) fixed framework
contract for the provision of Support to Live at Home (STLAH) within the local authority area.
The framework is to be established to provide social care funded packages of support to
adults aged 18 and over, who meet the eligibility criteria. This includes adults who have
assessed care and support needs associated with older age, physical and sensory
impairment, mental illness, learning disability and for people living with dementia. Adults
relevant to both levels of Service include: · Older People, including older people
experiencing mental and emotional distress and with a diagnosis of Dementia. · People with
a physical disability and sensory impairment, including people living with long term
conditions. · People experiencing mental or emotional distress. · People with a learning
disability. · People with Autistic Spectrum Disorders (ASD) · People living with HIV/Aids. ·
People with end-of-life care needs (i.e. in last months, weeks and days of life). · Vulnerable
adults Please note an option will be detailed in the invitation to tender to re-open the fixed
framework should providers leave the framework or if demand for the service increases.
Please note that this advert is to replace the Support to Live at Home flexible framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 6 to 9

documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £70,330,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 February 2024

End date

31 January 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

3 x 12 month extensions

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 40 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date



Page 8 to 9

6 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

8 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007555-2024


Page 9 to 9

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-09T05:02:36+0100
	TCPDF




